The high accuracy �ush diaphragm pressure
transmitter MBS 4010 is designed for use in
non-uniform, high viscous or crystallizing
media within industrial applications, and o�ers
a reliable pressure measurement, even under
harsh environmental conditions.
The �exible pressure transmitter programme
covers a 4 – 20 mA output signal, absolute or

Dimensions/Combinations
Table 7: Dimensions/Combinations
Type code A1 A3
EN175301-803-A,
Pg 9
Screened cable 2m
39
.5
34
32
20
,5
G ½A
(ISO 228-1)
G 1A
(ISO 228-1)
Type code CB12 CB11
Recommended torque 60 Nm(1) 60 Nm(1)
(1) Zero deviation of approx. 3 mbar can occur.(1) Zero deviation of approx. 3 mbar can occur.
Pressure transmitter, type MBS 4010
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2021.07 AI309035643220en-000801 | 4
Figure 2: Chamfer ø19.4 +0.1 after tapping Figure 3: Thread hole for G 1A
(Sealing above thread)
Electrical connections
Table 8: Electrical connections
Type code A1 A3
D
a
n
fo
s
s
6
0
G
2
8
2
EN 175301-803-A 2 m screened cable
Ambient temperature -40 – 85 °C -40 – 85 °C
Enclosure (IP protection ful�lled together with mating
connector)
IP65 IP67
Material Glass �lled polyamid, PA 6.6 Polioly�n cable with PE shirnkage tubing
Electrical connection, 4 – 20 mA
output (2 wire)
Pin1: + supply
Pin 2: ÷ supply
Pin 3: not used
Earth: Connected
to MBS enclosure
Brown wire: + supply
Black wire: ÷ supply
Red wire: not used
Orange: not used
Screen: not connected to MBS enclosure
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2021.07 AI309035643220en-000801 | 5
Pressure transmitter, type MBS 4010
Ordering
Ordering standard
MBS 4010 1 –
Pressure connection
Measuring range C B 1 2 G½A, ISO 228-1, Flush male
0.25 – 0.5 bar Only G1A A 4 C B 1 1 G1A, ISO 228-1, Flush male
0 – 0.25 bar Only G1A 0 4
0 – 0.4 bar Only G1A 0 6
0 – 0.6 bar Only G1A 0 8
0 – 1.0 bar Only G1A 1 0 Electrical connection
0 – 1.6 bar Only G1A 1 2 A1 Plug Pg9 (EN 175301-803-A)
0 – 2.5 bar Only G1A 1 4 A3 Screened cable, 2 m, Only G1/2A
0 – 4.0 bar 1 6
0 – 6.0 bar 1 8
0 – 10 bar 2 0 Output signal
0 – 16 bar 2 2 1 4 – 20 mA
0 – 25 bar 2 4
0 – 40 bar Only G½A 2 6
0 – 60 bar Only G½A 2 8
Pressure reference
Gauge (relative) 1
Absolute 2
Preferred version
 NOTE:
Non-standard build-up combinations may be selected. However, minimum order quantities may apply.
Please contact your local Danfoss o�ce for further information or request on other versions.
Pressure transmitter, type MBS 4010
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2021.07 AI309035643220en-000801 | 6
Accessories
Accessories for G 1A, ISO 228-1
Table 9: Accessories
Welding nipple for conic metal/metal seal
Code no.: 060G2501
DIN 11851 (dairy connection), DN40
Code no.: 060G2505
50